

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Criminal) No.206/2024

SUKASH CHANDRA SHEKHAR @SUKESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION IA No. 109452/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS,
IA No. 135159/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA No. 151696/2024
- INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 142890/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 135138/2024 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-08-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR
Mr. Anant Malik, Adv.
Mr. Paul John Edison, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.
Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.
Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akankshya Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Sr.Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Let the newly added Respondent Nos.2 and 3 to file their
respective counter affidavits.

2. List after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)