COURT NO.13 SECTION X SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Writ Petition(Criminal) No.206/2024

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUKASH CHANDRA SHEKHAR @SUKESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.109452/2024-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 13-09-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking urgent listing of the matter, the Registry is directed to list the matter next week.

(VISHAL ANAND) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT) COURT MASTER (NSH)