COURT NO.13

# ITEM NO.49

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 206/2024

SUKASH CHANDRA SHEKHAR @SUKESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION X

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109452/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 200703/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 135159/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 142890/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 135138/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR

Mr. Anant Malik, Adv.

Mr. Paul John Edison, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Lihzu Shiney Konyak, Adv.

Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.

Ms. Snigdha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Akankshya Mishra, Adv.

### For Respondent(s) Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.

Mr. Suryaprakash V.raju, A.S.G.

Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma-(ii), Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1. It appears that amended cause title has not been furnished/ uploaded. Registry is directed to do the needful, if the same has been furnished.

2. Learned senior counsel, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, appearing for the petitioner(s) seeks time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.2/ Economic Offence Wing, Delhi Police.

3. List the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 (non-miscellaneous day).

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)