## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 206/2024

SUKASH CHANDRA SHEKHAR @SUKESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 109452/2024 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

IA No. 200703/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 135159/2024 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 142890/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

IA No. 135138/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 15-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Parties

Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anju Thomas, AOR

Mr. Suryaprakash V Raju, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Suryaprakash V.raju, A.S.G. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr. Adv. (arguing counsel)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned senior counsel, Mr. Paramjeet Singh Patwalia, appearing for the petitioner(s) states that in response to the two counter affidavits filed on behalf of the respondent(s), two rejoinders have been filed on behalf of the petitioner(s) yesterday.

- Let the same be placed on record and uploaded. 2.
- A copy of the same be served on the other side. 3.
- 4. List the matter after three weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT) COURT MASTER (NSH)